HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 507 by Senator Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 2 through 7 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "To amend and reenact R.S. 37:753(E)(1), relative to the Louisiana State
- 4 Board of Dentistry; to provide relative to board members; to provide for 5 terms of board members; and to provide for related matters."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 9, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
 "R.S. 37:753(E)(1) is"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 29 and delete pages 3 and 4 in their entirety